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What is going well? 
 

 Walkertown Elementary: Lots of volunteers (~30 new folks) 
 Here Comes the Bus 
 Class Dojo: Parent/Teacher communication 
 Paisley IB program 

 
What are your concerns? 
 
Concern: Why are there changes to bus schedules after school starts? Can you increase 

pay?  
Response: Pay is based on experience, and we have made increases recently to improve the 

pay for bus drivers. The district generally runs with about 30 vacancies, and we 
continuously try to hire new folks. We operate on a 3-tier system based on the 
level of school. So, buses and drivers make several runs each day. The district 
now has turn-by-turn GPS that helps substitute drivers with accuracy and 
efficiency. The district is open to ideas and suggestions for recruitment. For 
example, we recruit part-time employees in other areas to pick up routes. One 
strategy under consideration is dual employment, which requires new employees 
to agree to perform two functions, including drive buses. 

 
Concern: What is the direction of the HAG program? Has the change in threshold for 

identification made a difference? 
Response: The district is monitoring the data around enrollment to determine whether two 

elementary programs are necessary. While some students are choosing to remain 
at their residential schools, the reason is that the residential schools are providing 
adequate services. Kim Marion is the new program administrator, and the district 
has hired two AG coaches to breathe new life into the program. The district 
normed itself against other programs in the state for admission criteria. 

 
Concern: When was the curriculum revised? Can you provide an update on the infusion 

curriculum? 
Response: New standards were implemented in 2012. The infusion curriculum was developed 

approximately 20 years ago. Due to feedback from community members, the 
district has been revising the infusion curriculum to embed African-American 
history into the social studies curriculum. The district is also working on specific 
units to be required at the 4th and 8th grade levels. Some schools have provided 
specific resources that are culturally responsive. Those resources are being 
shared with other schools. Next steps include an expansion to incorporate 
Hispanic infusion. 

 
Concern: How is HAG regulated? 
Response: The district receives state funding for academically gifted students. There is no 

state mandate to serve highly academically gifted students; however, the district 



does serve them. There is also no state mandate to serve 3rd grade students; 
however, the district does serve them. The district submits a plan every three 
years to the state to identify our service plan.  

 
Concern: What rules apply to students with disabilities getting off of a bus without 

supervision? 
Response: The student’s IEP reflects whether or not a student requires supervision. 
 


